1	SUB_ to 2023 RES-231
2 3 4 5 6 7	AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR THE ALLIANT ENERGY CENTER EXHIBITION HALL CHILLER REPLACEMENT AND PUMP ADDITION AT THE ALLIANT ENERGY CENTER EXHIBITION HALL, 1919 ALLIANT ENERGY CENTER WAY, MADISON, WI
8 9 10 11 12	The Department of Administration - Public Works Engineering Division reports the receipt of bids for the Alliant Energy Center Exhibition Hall Chiller Replacement & Pump Addition at the Alliant Energy Center Exhibition Hall, 1919 Alliant Energy Center Way, Madison, WI, Public Works Bid No. 323033.
13	A complete tabulation is on file at the Public Works Office. The low qualified bidder is:
14 15 16 17 18	1901 Inc. 2801 Syene Road Madison, WI 53713
19 20	Total: \$ 689,033.00
20 21 22 23	The Department of Administration-Public Works Engineering Division staff finds the amount to be reasonable and recommends the Contract be awarded to 1901, Inc.
23 24 25 26	The cost of the project exceeds the amount budgeted. This resolution transfers funds to allow the project to move forward.
20 27 28 29	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that a Contract be awarded to 1901, Inc. in the amount of \$ 689,033.00; and
30 31 32 33	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that account CPAEC 57387 "Exhibition Hall HVAC Upgrade" be increased in the amount of <u>\$242,614\$307,614</u> and account CPAEC 57386 "Coliseum HVAC Upgrade be decreased by <u>\$242,614\$307,614</u> , and
34 35 36	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the County Executive and the County Clerk be authorized and directed to sign the Contract; and
37 38	BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Department of Administration - Public Works Engineering Division be directed to ensure complete performance of the Contract.